TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FOOTNOTES:

OPERATING
REVENUES

(32, 188,576)

$ (32,188,576)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FUEL&
NETINTERCHANGE OTHER

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

SEPTEMBER, 2014

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (23,176)

0 0 (23,176)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

DEFERRED
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES

CURRENT ~

(12,407,803)

(12,407,803)

0

0

INVESTMENT
TAX CREDIT

(NET)

0

0

(GAIN)/LOSS
ON

DISPOSITION

0

0

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

TOTAL NET
OPERATING OPERATING
EXPENSES INCOME(A)

(12,430,979) $ (19,757,597)

(12,430,979) $ (19,757,597)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOW POl~ MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL {%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) {%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,839,541,739 $ 7,585,614,389 $ 260,654,298 $ (399,930,902) $ 7,446,337,785 29.64% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 235,468,842 227,482,938 8,251,742 235,734,680 0.94% 2.78% 0.03% 2.78% 0.03% 2.78% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,706,912,511 11,309,873,647 41 0,255,640 11 '720, 129,287 46.65% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,076,712 400,224,562 14,517,791 (0) 414,742,353 1.65% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,468,064,160 5,288,338,399 185,708,538 (168,749,782) 5,305,297,155 21.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 165,172,438 158,671,794 55,596 (157,139,125) 1,588,265 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,815,236,402 $ 24,970,205,729 $ 879,443,605 $ (725,819,809) $ 25,123,829,525 100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6.84%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,414,463,566 $ 8,118,447,915 $ 426,692,633 $ (399,342,520) $ 8,145,798,027 30.93% 4.78% 1.48% 4.78% 1.48% 4.78% 1.48%

SHORT TERM DEBT 249,928,830 240,758,486 13,308,520 254,067,006 0.96% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 '759, 154,455 11,327,689,652 626,166,048 0 11,953,855,700 45.39% 9.50% 4.31% 10.50% 4.77% 11.50% 5.22%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 404,140,473 404,310,342 22,349,254 426,659,596 1.62% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,631,753,428 5,431 '165,621 290,893,044 (168,749,782) 5,553,308,883 21.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 165,179,678 158,549,414 242,687 (154,159,067) 4,633,034 0.02% 7.59% 0.00% 8.18% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,624,620,430 $ 25,680,921,429 $ 1,379,652,186 $ (722,251 ,369) $ 26,338,322,24 7 100.00% 5.83% 6.28% 6.73%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,446,337,785 $ $ 7,446,337,785 29.64% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 235,734,680 235,734,680 0.94% 2.78% 0.03% 2.78% 0.03% 2.78% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,720,129,287 11,720,129,287 46.65% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 414,742,353 414,742,353 1.65% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,305,297,155 5,305,297,155 21.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,588,265 1,588,265 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,123,829,525 $ $ 25,123,829,525 100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6.84%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,145,798,027 $ - $ 8,145,798,027 30.93% 4.78% 1.48% 4.78% 1.48% 4.78% 1.48%

SHORT TERM DEBT 254,067,006 254,067,006 0.96% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,953,855,700 11,953,855,700 45.39% 9.50% 4.31% 10.50% 4.77% 11.50% 5.22%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 426,659,596 426,659,596 1.62% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,553,308,883 - 5,553,308,883 21.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,633,034 4,633,034 0.02% 7.59% 0.00% 8.18% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,338,322,247 $ $ 26,338,322,247 100.00% 5.83% 6.28% 6.73%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC